Document Number: 93649 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 10-Sep-08 1
IGBT PIM Module, 25 A
GB25RF120K
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Low VCE(on) non punch through IGBT technology
• Low diode VF

GB25RF120K
Vishay High Power Products IGBT PIM Module, 25 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
1 - Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
2 - IGBT Generation 5 NPT
3 - Current rating (25 = 25 A)
4 - Circuit configuration
 (R = Three phase bridge-brake-inverter with thermistor)
5 - Package (F = ECONO2)
6 - Voltage rating (120 = 1200 V)
7 - Ultrafast (Speed 8 to 60 kHz)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
G B 25 R F 120 K
23 24
R
26
17
32
1411
27
33
35
28
36
38
30
39
22
30
50
47
48
45
NWNV
PV
NU
PU
CH-T
CH-D PWP1D
N1D
P2D
N2D
P3D
N3D
2
5
8
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95083
Part marking information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95071